
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4974
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2000
MPLADS
JAYASHREE BANERJEE

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether construction o f Hospital Building a t village Baghraji district Jabalpur, M.P. was proposed under MPLADS Fund during 1995-96;

(b) if so, whether the proposed construction work was not executed as per allotted funds and sanctioned estimate;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the construction work of the Hospital Building is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF S TATE I N T H E MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT.(SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a) The Collector, Jabalpur has reported that the construction o f hospital building a t village Baghraji, district Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh was sanctioned for Rs. 9 lakhs in March` 1995.

(b) & (c) It has also been reported by him that the work was executed as per sanctioned estimates but could not be completed within the allotted funds due to higher tender percentage for which there was no provision in the sanctioned estimates.

(d) The Collector has informed that the balance work can be completed within two months after the additional required funds are made available.
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